## ORDINANCE NO. 1941

A BILL PORt

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 1755, Section 15 thereof.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the boundaries of the official soning map shall be amended as follows:

The South one-half (1) of Block 104, Hackleman's First Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon

heretofore included in Zone 1 or District 1, Residence District, shall be withdrawn from said Zone 1 or District 1 and included in Zone 2 or District 2, the business district or commercial zone.

Passed by the Council August 25, 1948

Approved by the Mayor August 26, 1948

ASTROTI BOOKS

I, Rex Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County Oregon do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1941 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 2070 passed by the Council August 25 and approved by the mayor the 26th day of August 1948.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 30th day of August, 1948.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon